Decision No. 40409

PEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE PARE OF CALIFORNIA
In the Matter of the Application

In the Matter of the Application of LYON VAN & STORAGE CO., for an Order authorizing Applicant to issue notes totaling \$532,812.91.

Application No. 28384

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, Lyon Van & Storage Co. reports that it has made a \$10,000 payment on the \$200,000 acte to which reference is made in the order in Decision No. 40368, dated June 10, 1947, and therefore requests the Commission to amend said order, and the Commission being of the opinion that said order should be amended.

IT IS HEREEY ORDERED that paragraph "1" of the order in Decision No. 40368, dated June 10, 1947, reading:

"1. Lyon Van & Storage Co. may execute a deed of trust in, or substantially in, the same form as that filed in this proceeding as Exhibit '4-b', and may issue notes for \$15,000, \$1,812.91, \$316,000 and \$200,000 in, or substantially in, the same form as those filed in this proceeding as Exhibits '3', '4', '4-a' and '5', respectively, for the purpose of replacing notes of like amounts heretofore issued and referred to in the opinion preceding this order."

be, and the same is hereby, amended to read:

"1. Lyon Van & Storage Co. may execute a deed of trust In, or substantially in, the same form as that filed in this proceeding as Exhibit '4-b', and may issue notes for \$15,000, \$1,812.91, \$316,000 and \$190,000 in, or substantially in, the same form as those filed in this proceeding as Exhibits '3', '4', '4-a' and '6', respectively, for the purpose of refunding the indebtedness represented by notes to which reference is made in this application including Counselies letter of Tune 13 made in this application including Counsel's letter of June 13, 1947."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted will become effective when Lyon Van & Storage Co. has paid the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is Two Hunared Sixty (\$260.00) Dollars.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 17 day

of June, 1947.

Jack Sule

Justin J. Gaerner

Jas Af Voenege.

3.7. In Source Commissioners

